Increases Zl,2022 by 10% 0.3131 0.2942 0.2760 0.2583 0.2412

Increases Zl,2022 by 15% 0.3226 0.3035 0.2850 0.2670 0.2496

Increases Zl,2022 by 20% 0.3322 0.3129 0.2941 0.2758 0.2581

Table C.8: Impact on Nominal GDP per total employment (%) in each scenario, µ = 0.75

Baseline h̄2022 Increases h̄2022 by 5% Increases h̄2022 by 10% Increases h̄2022 by 15% Increases h̄2022 by 20%

Baseline Zl,2022 0.0000 1.0138 2.0922 3.2367 4.4488

Increases Zl,2022 by 5% 1.5470 2.5015 3.5205 4.6057 5.7588

Increases Zl,2022 by 10% 3.1365 4.0316 4.9909 6.0164 7.1098

Increases Zl,2022 by 15% 4.7688 5.6042 6.5035 7.4690 8.5024

Increases Zl,2022 by 20% 6.4438 7.2195 8.0588 8.9639 9.9368

C
E

U
eT

D
C

ol
le

ct
io

n

32

D. Sensitivity of Target Moments to Parameters

To examine the sensitivity of target moments to parameter values, I vary each parameter’s value one-by-one. The value is increased and

decreased by 1%, 2%, 3%, and 4% from the calibrated value. For each parameter, the other parameters are fixed at their calibrated values. I

compute and report the corresponding percentage change in the target moments from the baseline simulated values.

Table D.1: Sensitivity with respect to Zl,2001

-4% -3% -2% -1% Calibrated Value +1% +2% +3% +4%

Agricultural Employment Share 2001 -1.5750 -1.1821 -0.7886 -0.3946 0.0000 0.3951 0.7908 1.1870 1.5837

Relative Wage 2001 -3.4103 -2.5534 -1.6994 -0.8482 0.0000 0.8453 1.6878 2.5274 3.3641

Agricultural Value-added Share 2001 -4.4948 -3.3733 -2.2503 -1.1258 0.0000 1.1272 2.2556 3.3854 4.5163

Agricultural Employment Share 2022 -2.5362 -1.9050 -1.2719 -0.6369 0.0000 0.6388 1.2794 1.9219 2.5662

Relative Wage 2022 -3.3511 -2.5083 -1.6689 -0.8328 0.0000 0.8295 1.6556 2.4784 3.2979

Agricultural Value-added Share 2022 -5.2940 -3.9778 -2.6567 -1.3307 0.0000 1.3354 2.6754 4.0199 5.3689

GDP 2022/ GDP 2001 -0.1410 -0.1066 -0.0717 -0.0361 0.0000 0.0367 0.0740 0.1118 0.1502

Table D.2: Sensitivity with respect to gzl

-4% -3% -2% -1% Calibrated Value +1% +2% +3% +4%

Agricultural Employment Share 2001 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000

Relative Wage 2001 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000

Agricultural Value-added Share 2001 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000

Agricultural Employment Share 2022 -1.3387 -1.0048 -0.6704 -0.3355 0.0000 0.3360 0.6725 1.0095 1.3470

Relative Wage 2022 -1.7572 -1.3165 -0.8768 -0.4379 0.0000 0.4370 0.8731 1.3082 1.7425

Agricultural Value-added Share 2022 -2.7962 -2.0991 -1.4007 -0.7010 0.0000 0.7023 1.4059 2.1108 2.8169

GDP 2022/ GDP 2001 -0.6376 -0.4789 -0.3198 -0.1602 0.0000 0.1607 0.3218 0.4835 0.6457

C
E

U
eT

D
C

ol
le

ct
io

n

33

Table D.3: Sensitivity with respect to ZT,2001

-4% -3% -2% -1% Calibrated Value +1% +2% +3% +4%

Agricultural Employment Share 2001 -0.000037 -0.000028 -0.000018 -0.000009 0.000000 0.000009 0.000018 0.000026 0.000034

Relative Wage 2001 -0.000080 -0.000059 -0.000039 -0.000019 0.000000 0.000019 0.000038 0.000056 0.000074

Agricultural Value-added Share 2001 -0.000063 -0.000047 -0.000031 -0.000015 0.000000 0.000015 0.000030 0.000044 0.000058

Agricultural Employment Share 2022 -0.000061 -0.000046 -0.000030 -0.000015 0.000000 0.000015 0.000029 0.000043 0.000057

Relative Wage 2022 -0.000080 -0.000059 -0.000039 -0.000019 0.000000 0.000019 0.000038 0.000056 0.000074

Agricultural Value-added Share 2022 -0.000085 -0.000063 -0.000041 -0.000020 0.000000 0.000020 0.000040 0.000059 0.000078

GDP 2022/ GDP 2001 -0.000004 -0.000003 -0.000002 -0.000001 0.000000 0.000001 0.000002 0.000003 0.000004

Table D.4: Sensitivity with respect to gzT

-4% -3% -2% -1% Calibrated Value +1% +2% +3% +4%

Agricultural Employment Share 2001 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

Relative Wage 2001 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

Agricultural Value-added Share 2001 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

Agricultural Employment Share 2022 -0.000029 -0.000022 -0.000014 -0.000007 0.000000 0.000007 0.000014 0.000021 0.000028

Relative Wage 2022 -0.000038 -0.000028 -0.000019 -0.000009 0.000000 0.000009 0.000018 0.000027 0.000036

Agricultural Value-added Share 2022 -0.000040 -0.000030 -0.000020 -0.000010 0.000000 0.000010 0.000019 0.000029 0.000039

GDP 2022/ GDP 2001 -0.000012 -0.000009 -0.000006 -0.000003 0.000000 0.000003 0.000006 0.000009 0.000011

C
E

U
eT

D
C

ol
le

ct
io

n

34

Table D.5: Sensitivity with respect to h̄2001

-4% -3% -2% -1% Calibrated Value +1% +2% +3% +4%

Agricultural Employment Share 2001 3.1112 2.3304 1.5516 0.7748 0.0000 -0.7727 -1.5432 -2.3116 -3.0778

Relative Wage 2001 1.0380 0.7782 0.5186 0.2592 0.0000 -0.2590 -0.5178 -0.7763 -1.0346

Agricultural Value-added Share 2001 3.7790 2.8285 1.8818 0.9390 0.0000 -0.9351 -1.8662 -2.7932 -3.7162

Agricultural Employment Share 2022 5.1283 3.8355 2.5498 1.2713 0.0000 -1.2639 -2.5202 -3.7690 -5.0100

Relative Wage 2022 1.4071 1.0547 0.7028 0.3512 0.0000 -0.3507 -0.7011 -1.0509 -1.4003

Agricultural Value-added Share 2022 5.9599 4.4543 2.9590 1.4742 0.0000 -1.4634 -2.9159 -4.3573 -5.7876

GDP 2022/ GDP 2001 -0.1422 -0.1084 -0.0735 -0.0373 0.0000 0.0385 0.0782 0.1191 0.1612

Table D.6: Sensitivity with respect to σ

-4% -3% -2% -1% Calibrated Value +1% +2% +3% +4%

Agricultural Employment Share 2001 -1.5742 -1.1693 -0.7721 -0.3824 0.0000 0.3754 0.7438 1.1056 1.4608

Relative Wage 2001 2.4167 1.8021 1.1945 0.5938 0.0000 -0.5871 -1.1676 -1.7416 -2.3092

Agricultural Value-added Share 2001 0.7291 0.5545 0.3746 0.1897 0.0000 -0.1941 -0.3924 -0.5947 -0.8008

Agricultural Employment Share 2022 -2.6078 -1.9388 -1.2813 -0.6351 0.0000 0.6244 1.2382 1.8418 2.4354

Relative Wage 2022 1.9673 1.4691 0.9752 0.4855 0.0000 -0.4813 -0.9585 -1.4316 -1.9006

Agricultural Value-added Share 2022 -0.6281 -0.4522 -0.2892 -0.1386 0.0000 0.1271 0.2430 0.3482 0.4430

GDP 2022/ GDP 2001 0.3013 0.2248 0.1491 0.0742 0.0000 -0.0735 -0.1462 -0.2183 -0.2897

C
E

U
eT

D
C

ol
le

ct
io

n

35

Table D.7: Sensitivity with respect to gzm

-4% -3% -2% -1% Calibrated Value +1% +2% +3% +4%

Agricultural Employment Share 2001 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000

Relative Wage 2001 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000

Agricultural Value-added Share 2001 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000

Agricultural Employment Share 2022 1.4512 1.0814 0.7163 0.3559 0.0000 -0.3514 -0.6983 -1.0409 -1.3793

Relative Wage 2022 1.8762 1.4009 0.9297 0.4628 0.0000 -0.4587 -0.9134 -1.3641 -1.8108

Agricultural Value-added Share 2022 3.0349 2.2611 1.4975 0.7438 0.0000 -0.7342 -1.4590 -2.1744 -2.8807

GDP 2022/ GDP 2001 -1.5371 -1.1537 -0.7697 -0.3851 0.0000 0.3857 0.7719 1.1587 1.5460

C
E

U
eT

D
C

ol
le

ct
io

n

	List of Figures
	List of Tables
	Introduction
	Stylized Facts of Structural Transformation of Thailand
	Model
	Empirical Strategy
	Data
	Calibration
	Counterfactual Analysis

	Results
	Calibrated Model
	Impacts on Agricultural Employment and Aggregate Output

	Conclusion and Discussion
	Bibliography
	Appendices